8E. Consider and act on Resolution No. R-2025-140, approving purchasing library 

materials with reward incentives through September 30, 2026, from Ingram 

Library Services, LLC, under Texas Smart Buy contract No. 715-M2, in an 

amount not to exceed Fifty-Three Thousand and Three Hundred Fifty Dollars 

($53,350.00). 

Submitted by: Bonnie Pierson, Library Director 

8F. Consider and act on Resolution No. R-2025-206, confirming annual board 

appointments of the Mayor to the Parks and Recreation Board, as required in 

Section 3.08 of the City’s Charter, as outlined in Exhibit A;

[...]

and establishing 

an effective date. 

Submitted by: Michael Muscarello, City Secretary 

8G. Consider and act on Resolution No. R-2025-189, to approve the City of Bastrop 

Police Department to apply for a grant from the Department of Justice for 

twelve thousand dollars and zero cents ($12,000) for body armor vests, with 

fifty (50%) matching funds from the City of Bastrop; authorizing the Chief of 

Police as the grantee's authorized official. 

Submitted by: Vicky Steffanic, Chief of Police 

8H. Consider and act on Resolution No. R-2025-204, accepting a donation from 

Frontier Bank of Texas in the amount of $4,500.00 (Four Thousand Five 

Hundred Dollars) for the upcoming Merry on Main event being held in 

Downtown Bastrop, TX, on Saturday, December 13, 2025. 

Submitted by: Michaela Joyce, Discover Bastrop Director 

8I. Consider and act on Resolution No. R-2025-203, allowing for the installation

[...]

of two stop signs on Pecan St (900 block) at the intersection of Pine Street (800 

block), installed by the Streets and Drainage department. 

Submitted by: Vicky Steffanic, Chief of Police 

8J. Consider and act on Resolution No. R-2025-205, accepting a donation from 

Roscoe Bank of Texas in the amount of $2,500.00 (Two Thousand Five 

Hundred Dollars) for the upcoming Merry on Main event being held in 

Downtown Bastrop, TX, on Saturday, December 13, 2025. 

Submitted by: Michaela Joyce, Discover Bastrop Director 

8L. Consider and act on Resolution No. R-2025-212, accepting a donation to the

[...]

2025-85 as presented and to include on the January 13, 2026, agenda for the second  

reading. Council Member Fossler seconded the motion. Motion carried unanimously. 

9C. Consider and act on Resolution No. R-2025-200, approving a construction 

contract with M&C Fonseca Construction Company for a not-to-exceed 

amount of Seventy-Seven Thousand, Four Hundred Fifty-Two Dollars and 

no/100 ($77,452.00) for the replacement of two (2) manholes located near 

Bastrop High School, and the installation of one (1) manhole and replacement 

of approximately eighty (80) feet of sanitary sewer main located at College 

Street and Pecan Street, as attached in Exhibit A.